

## Lisnagarvey Hockey Club

## Application for Playing Membership

Mr. / Mrs. / Miss / Ms / Other	Phone numbers (inc.code)
Surname:	Home:
Forename(s):	Business:
Known As:	Mobile <sup>.</sup>
Address:	
	Email:
	Occupation:
Post Code:	Date of Birth://
Category of Membership: Senior P (Delete those not applicable)	laying / Veteran / Student / Junior
Playing Position	
Name of any Hockey Club you are/were a me	ember:
Reason for leaving:	
Has the applicant been proposed for this clu	b before?Date:
<ul> <li>Privacy Policy shown at <u>www.lisnagar</u></li> <li>notice is shown overleaf.</li> <li>I agree to Lisnagarvey Hockey Club co</li> </ul>	rocessing my personal data in accordance with their rveyhockey.com/privacy-policy. A summary of the privacy ontacting me for the purposes of marketing. re correct and agree to abide by the rules of the club.
Signature of Applicant:	Date:
Forwarded completed form to: The Members	hip Secretary
Lisnagarvey Hockey Club, 2 Comber Road	

Hillsborough, Co. Down, BT26 6LN

Lisnagarvey Hockey Club takes the protection of personal information very seriously and has recently updated their Privacy Policy to comply with new data protection regulations (known as GDPR) which came into effect on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2018. Lisnagarvey Hockey Club's full privacy policy can be viewed at www.lisnagarveyhockey.com/privacy-policy but a summary of the key points is set out below:

- Lisnagarvey need to process (which includes storing) personal data to enable the club to function properly, which includes operating all the services and activities that members expect it to operate.
- Examples of why Lisnagarvey needs to process personal data includes operating teams, running training sessions, entering teams into competitions and running social events.
- Lisnagarvey holds personal information which includes, names, addresses, contact details and other information required for operating is services. This may also include next of kin information.
- Lisnagarvey may hold sensitive medical data where required, for example to record accidents and injuries that occur.
- Lisnagarvey stores personal data securely and have put in place appropriate technical and organisational measures for this purpose.
- Personal data is stored only for so long as deemed appropriate for the purposes of operating as a hockey club.
- Lisnagarvey will only share your personal data where required to enable its services to operate, for example in the submission of player information to governing bodies or for the purposes of complying with competition rules.
- You have the right to request a copy of the personal data that Lisnagarvey holds.